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Kayaker drowns on the Sequatchie River
July 9, 2018
 by Collins Parker (https://www.wdef.com/author/wparker/)

DUNLAP, Tennessee (WDEF) – A Florida man died on Sunday while kayaking on the Sequatchie River.

The 38 year old kayaker was below the low head dam at Ketner’s Mill.

He was with his wife and two children at the Mill to swim and kayak.

While his kids were swimming, he paddled toward the dam.

The water from the dam flipped him over and pulled him under.

Witnesses were able to pull him to shore and perform CPR.

But he was pronounced dead at the hospital.
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Outdoor adventure experts say it is important for people to take certain precautions before heading

out.

In addition to wearing life jackets and carrying a whistle, Terri Chapin, Program Coordinator at

Outdoor Chattanooga (https://outdoorchattanooga.com/), says it is a good idea for people to be fa-

miliar with where they are going.

“So before you go out on your own paddling adventure, you should probably research the body of

water you will be paddling on and what type of hazards apply to that type of creek, river or lake.

Identify those hazards and make sure it is well within your paddling ability,” Chapin said.

Chapin says it is important to keep hazards, like dams, in mind.
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“Low head dams is another example that are constant and they are also dangerous because of the

hydrolics that they create. So there is another reason to understand the waterway you will be pad-

dling before you put on,” she said.

She says lots of rain can cause water to raise. She says should also keep in mind afternoon storms.

“Some of these thunderstorms can roll in pretty quickly and very strong and they can cause hazards

while you are out there. So be prepared and know where to exit the water in case you need to get off

the water quickly,” Chapin said.

Outdoor Chattanooga offers Paddle Smart Chattanooga

(https://www.facebook.com/events/882407751946300/), which is a class to teach essential safety

skills. You will also learn how to overturn your kayak and then reboard.
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Anytime. Anywhere.
Talk To Us

Talk to News 12 anchors, reporters and meteorologists. When you see news happening, share it! We’d love to

hear from you.

423-785-1200 | news@wdef.com (mailto:news@wdef.com)

3300 Broad Street, Chattanooga TN 37408

Watch Us

We live, work and play right here in the Tennessee Valley. We are your neighbors. We celebrate community and

we tell your stories. We are the most trusted source for local news.

Get Alerts

Download the News 12 Now News and Storm Team 12 Weather Apps on your smart phone or tablet device to

receive breaking news and weather push notifications the minute it happens.

Mobile App|Weather App (/station-history/mobile-apps/) | WDEF Email Sign Up (/newsletter)

Closed Captioning (/station-history/closed-captioning/) 
EEO REPORTS (/fcc/)

FCC (/fcc/) 
PUBLIC FILE (/fcc/)

HOME

Station History (https://www.wdef.com/station-history/)

Contact Us (https://www.wdef.com/contact-us/)

Advertise With Us (https://www.wdef.com/advertise/)

News Team (https://www.wdef.com/station-history/news-team/)

News 12 NOW Mobile App and Newsletter (https://www.wdef.com/station-history/mobile-apps/)

FCC (https://www.wdef.com/fcc/)

Employment (https://www.wdef.com/station-history/employment/)
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NEWS

Local News (https://www.wdef.com/local-news/)

Headlines on Demand (https://www.wdef.com/video-central/)

CBSN – CBS News Live Video (https://www.wdef.com/video-central/cbsn/)

Regional News (https://www.wdef.com/news/regional-news/)

National News (https://www.wdef.com/us-world-news/national-news/)

ENTERTAINMENT

TV Listings (https://www.wdef.com/tv/tv-listings/)

Watch CBS (https://www.wdef.com/watch-cbs/)

Bounce TV (https://www.wdef.com/tv/bounce-tv-chattanooga/)

ION Mystery (https://www.wdef.com/ionmystery/)

Grit TV (https://www.wdef.com/tv/grit-tv/)

Court TV (https://www.wdef.com/tv/courttv/)

Laff TV (https://www.wdef.com/tv/lafftv/)

FEATURES

Viewer’s Choice Awards (https://www.wdef.com/viewerschoiceawards/)

Golden Apple Award (https://www.wdef.com/golden-apple-award/)

First Responder Hero (https://www.wdef.com/first-responder-hero/)

Your Community With Kay (https://www.wdef.com/yourcommunity/)

Chip’s Good Word (https://www.wdef.com/goodword/)

Mom to Mom (https://www.wdef.com/mom-to-mom/)

What’s Right With Our Schools (https://www.wdef.com/whats-right-with-our-schools-form/)

Tech Byte (https://www.wdef.com/techbyte/)

Hooked On Science (https://www.wdef.com/hookedonscience/)

Senior Matters (https://www.wdef.com/senior-matters/)
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WEATHER

Storm Team 12 (https://www.wdef.com/weather/)

Closings & Delays (https://www.wdef.com/weather/closings-delays/)

Titan Interactive Radar (https://www.wdef.com/weather/titan-interactive-radar/)

Weather Cam Network (https://www.wdef.com/weather-cam-network/)

How to Program Weather Radio (https://www.wdef.com/weather/weather-radio/)

Weather In The Classroom (https://www.wdef.com/weather/weather-in-the-classroom/)

SPORTS

Sports (https://www.wdef.com/sports/)

High School Football (https://www.wdef.com/sports/high-school-football/)

Scholar Athlete of the Week (https://www.wdef.com/sports/scholarathlete/)

Chattanooga Soccer (https://www.wdef.com/sports/chattsoccernews/)

Tennessee Volunteers (https://www.wdef.com/sports/college/sports-ut-vols/)

Tennessee Titans (https://www.wdef.com/sports/national-football-league/sports-tn-titans/)

Atlanta Braves (https://www.wdef.com/sports/major-league-baseball/sports-atl-braves/)

Chattanooga Mocs (https://www.wdef.com/sports/college/sports-utc-mocs/)
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